

RCS NO.177/2025

Dattatry Manchand Kale

Vs

Manchand Shankar Kale

**ORDER BELOW EX.10 VAKILPATRA FILED FOR DEF NO.1 and 5 DATED
29/09/2025**

Seen and filed.

Date :-13/10/2025
Ghodegaon

(Santosh L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge, J.D.,
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune

ORDER BELOW EX.11 ADDRESS PURSIS DATED 29/09/2025

Seen and filed.

Date :-13/10/2025
Ghodegaon

(Santosh L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge, J.D.,
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune

**ORDER BELOW EX.12 ADJOURNMENT APPLICATION FILED BY DEFENDANT
No.1 AND 5 DATED 29/09/2025**

Granted.

Date :-13/10/2025
Ghodegaon

(Santosh L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge, J.D.,
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.

**ORDER BELOW EX.13 PURSIS FILED BY DEF NO.5 FOR DEF NO.2 FILING VP.
ON NEXT DATE**

Seen and filed.

Date :-13/10/2025
Ghodegaon

(Santosh L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge, J.D.,
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune

**ORDER BELOW EX.14 ADJOURNMENT APPLICATION FILED BY DEFENDANT
No.1 AND 5**

Granted.

Date :-13/10/2025
Ghodegaon

(Santosh L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge, J.D.,
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune

**ORDER BELOW EX.15 ADJOURNMENT APPLICATION FILED ON BEHALF OF
DEFENDANT No.2 AND 4**

Granted.

Date :-13/10/2025
Ghodegaon

(Santosh L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge, J.D.,
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune