

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT NO. 1 IN RCS. NO.177/2025

As per summons report below Exh.8 summons duly served to defendant No.3, 6 and 7 but they failed to appear before the Court. Hence, this suit be ex-parte against them.

Ghodegaon
Date :-13/10/2025

(Santosh L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge, J.D.,
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.

ORDER BELOW ADJOURNMENT APPLICATION DATED
13/10/2025 FILED BY DEFENDANT NO. 1 AND 5 IN RCS.
NO.177/2025

Adjournment is granted.

Ghodegaon
Date :-13/10/2025

(Santosh L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge, J.D.,
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.