

RCS No.177/2025

**Dattatry Manchand Kale Vs Manchand Shankar Kale**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.16 VAKILPATRA FILED FOR DEF NO.2 TO 4**

Filed.

**(S. L. Vaidya)**

Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division  
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

Date : 18/12/2025  
Place : Ghodegaon

**ORDER BELOW EXH.17 ADDRESS PURSIS**

Seen and filed.

**(S. L. Vaidya)**

Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division  
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

Date : 18/12/2025  
Place : Ghodegaon

**ORDER BELOW EXH.18 ADJOURNMENT APPLICATION FILED BY DEF  
NO.1, 2, 4 AND 5**

Granted.

**(S. L. Vaidya)**

Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division  
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

Date : 18/12/2025  
Place : Ghodegaon